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SLIMMATE™ II 
 

REV F 
ITEM # PART# 

QTY PER 
UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH 

 20621 1 SLIMMATE II- DGRY CALL 

  1 BASIN- SLIMMATE II GREY NOT SALEABLE 

1 20626 1 BASIN ASSY- SLIMMATE II GREY  

2 12588 1 CLAMP- WORMDRIVE #12  

3 22257 1 HDWE KIT- SLIMMATE II  

4 16392 37.50" HOSE- 3/4 LOW PRESSURE  

5 20576 1 PLUG- 3/4 EXPANDING W/TETHER (2009 to Present)  

6 22156 1 PUMP ASSY- SLIMMATE II GREY NOT SALEABLE 

 16305 1 PUMP- BABY FOOT 3/8 HOSE INS  

 16113 1 MOUNT PLATE- SLIMMATE II PUMP  

 11384 4 RIVET - #410 ALUM  

7* 16393 2 SCREW- #10 X 1/2 HI-LO PHPN  

8* 20623 1 TANK- SLIMMATE II DGRY  

9* 11261 1 TIE- WIRE 6in  

10* 16302 1 TS FITTING- 3/8 HOS X NPTF  

11 16656 1 TS FITTING- 90DEG 3/8 HOSxHOS  

12* 16304 38” TS HOSE- 3/8 OD TUBING  

13* 11315 2 WASHER- 3/16 RIVET STNLS  

14 14203 1 PLUG- 1/2 HEX HEAD PLSTC PIPE (1998 - 2009)  

15 22257 1 HDWE KIT- SLIMMATE II  

 20508 1 BOOT- BABY FOOT PUMP  

* ONLY SOLD IN MULTIPLES OF100  
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SLIMMATE FOREARM 
 

REV E 
ITEM # 

 
PART# 

QTY PER 
UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH 

 20624 1 SLIMMATE II- FOREARM DGRY CALL 

 20627 1 BASIN ASSY- FORM SLIMM II GREY  

1 12588 1 CLAMP- WORMDRIVE #12  

2 22257 1 HDWE KIT- SLIMMATE II  

 13439 1 BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1 ELEVTR STNLS  

 16644 1 BRACKET- SLIMMATE II MOUNTING  

 16364 1 INSTRUCTION- SLIMMATE II  

 15469 1 NUT- 1/4-20 STNLS  

 13440 1 NUT- 1/4-20 WING TYPE A STNLS  

 12393 2 RIVET- #64 AAP POP  

 11368 1 WASHER- 5/16 FLAT STNLS  

 11315 2 WASHER- 3/16 RIVET STNLS  

 15340 1 WASHER- 1/4 STAR STNLS  

3 16392 37.50" HOSE- 3/4 LOW PRESSURE  

4 20576 1 PLUG- 3/4 EXPANDING W/TETHER  

5 22156 1 PUMP ASSY- SLIMMATE II GREY NOT SALEABLE 

 16305 1 PUMP- BABY FOOT 3/8 HOSE INS  

 16113 1 MOUNT PLATE- SLIMMATE II PUMP  

 15144 4 RIVET - #410 ALUM  

 11384 4 WASHER- 1/8 RIVET STNLS  

6* 16393 2 SCREW- #10 X 1/2 HI-LO PHPN  

7 20623 1 TANK- SLIMMATE II DGRY  

8 11261 1 TIE- WIRE 6in  

9 16302 1 TS FITTING- 3/8 HOS X NPTF  

10 16656 1 TS FITTING- 90DEG 3/8 HOSxHOS  

11 16304 38” TS HOSE- 3/8 OD TUBING  

12* 11315 2 WASHER- 3/16 RIVET STNLS  

13 20625 1 BASIN- SLIMMATE II FORARM DGRY NOT SALEABLE 

14 17079 1 NOZZLE- SLIM/HAND HOODED DGRY  

15* 18755 4 RIVET- AVDEL SILVER LONG  

16 16304 30” TS HOSE- 3/8 OD TUBING  

17 16301 1 TS FITTING- 90DEG 3/8 HOSxNPTF  

 18437 1 INSTRUCTION- MX3FORM BASN RET  

 20508 1 BOOT- BABY FOOT PUMP  
* ONLY SOLD IN MULTIPLES OF100  

 

 

 

 




